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____________________________________ 
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ZTE CORPORATION and ZTE (USA) INC.,  
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v. 

E-WATCH, INC.  

Patent Owner 

_____________________ 
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U.S. Patent No. 7,365,871 B2 

_____________________ 

 

  NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STEVEN J. SASSON 

Mail Stop  

Patent Board  

Patent Trial and Appeal Board 

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 

P.O. Box 1450  

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 

 

  

                                                           
1 IPR2015-01366 has been joined with IPR2015-00412. 
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 Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner e-Watch, Inc. 

and e-Watch Corporation will cross-examine Steven J. Sasson by deposition over two 

days, beginning on November 12, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. EST, at the offices of Gibson, Dunn 

& Crutcher LLP, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-5306.  In 

accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), the parties have communicated via e-mail, and 

Petitioner has represented that Steven J. Sasson will appear at the above location, date 

and time. 

 The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths.  

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means. 

 

 /s/ Gregory S. Donahue  

                                                              Gregory S. Donahue (Reg. No. 47,531) 

                                                              DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP 

                                                              7000 North MoPac Expressway 

                                                              Suite 350  

                                                              Austin, TX 78731  

                                                              Telephone: (512) 539-2625 

                                                              Facsimile: (512) 539-2627 

  

Attorney for Patent Owner E-Watch, Inc. 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) of a copy of 

this Notice of Deposition of Steven J. Sasson by electronic mail on October 28, 2015 

on the counsel of record for:  

Patent Owner:  

Robert C. Curfiss, bob@curfiss.com  

David Simmons, dsimmons1@sbcglobal.net  

Greg Donahue, gdonahue@dpelaw.com  

ZTE Corporation and ZTE (USA) Inc.: 

Steve Moore, steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com 

Richard Thill, richard.thill@pillsburylaw.com 

Barry Shelton, barry.shelton@pillsburylaw.com 

Brian Nash, nash@pillsburylaw.com 

Apple Inc.: 

 Brian Buroker, bburoker@gibsondunn.com 

 Blair Silver, bsilver@gibsondunn.com 

 

DATED: October 28, 2015  /s/ Bob Curfiss 
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